Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities

POLICY

Policy #:

01-ALL-ALL-0113

Subject:

Organizational Structure and Conflict of

Interest Disclaimer for Service and Support

Administration Services

Effective Date:

09-08-00

Last Revision:

09-01-09

Person Responsible:

Director of Service and Support Administration

Approvals/Date:

Superintendent, WCBDD

Date

Board President, WCBDD

The Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities shall have a Service and Support Administration Department which is a separate service unit, responsible directly to the Superintendent and is independent of other programs.

Service and Support Administration Department shall only employ persons who hold the appropriate certification or registration and who are not employed by any other agency in said county providing services to persons with DD.

References:

Administrative Rule 5123:2-1-11

mms\policy\0113